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Council Chember,COregon City, P

June 2nd,1920. |

The City Council if Oregon City,Orezon, met in reguler session on i
ithe above date at 7:30 o'clock,p.m. . ]

Roll call showed the following officers present:

R.L.Holman, Mayor,
Ged. L.Story, Attorney, ' ;
Martin Christensen,:Street Superintendent. - :
. £ U Scott, Chief of Police. .
Councilmen: .
? E Albright,
- Isom C Bridges,
0 D Ebvy,
T € Green,
W &G H Erueger,
R Petzold,
T Tobin.

| . J

| Absent : : - |
. ¢ T Relly, :
| . - :

. John 7 Loder, Recorder,

The minutes of the meetings of the City Council held I'ay 5tn,10%h,
1lth and 24 th were read and approved. ' .

On motion the American Legion were vermitted to put on a show
in the streets of Oregon City without raying "the usual license,

The Application of A H Leland for permission %o opérzte a Pool
Hall at 505% Main Street wes granted, r

! The application of Hr, Leland for an electric gign gt the above
location was granted provided it complies with the ordinances governing
same,

The communication of the Park Institute of America was referred
to the City Recorder for an answer.

The letter of A G iong & company relative to receiving proper 5
notice to proceed with thé sale to Oregon City of & fire truck was read
and ordered placed on file, ' ’

The Portland Gas & Coke Company were granted permission to make
i the following Gas house connections torthe following:

! - THarren Street between Pearl & Dewey. ' !
| South Second Street between Center & High Streets. : i
Lo Sixth Street between lladison & Wonroe Streets. :

. The communication of P I Puller, vice president of the Poritland
Reilway Light & Power Comwany relatiwve t0o the decking of the Abernthy
Bridge was read and placed on file.

The report of the chief of police for the month of llay, 1920 !
was read andAordered-placed on file.

The report of the city recorder for the month of May,1920, wa s
| read and ordered placed on file, "

. On motion and roll call the following report of the Finance Commi -
tee was read and the roll ©all thereon resulted as Follows: '
Ayes:4lbright,Bridges, Eby,Green,Krueger, Petzold & Tobin, (7)

Woes: None :
(1)

Absent; Kelly,
Oregon City,Cregon, June 1-20.

Hon. Leyor-and City Council ‘of
Ofegon €ity,Oregon.

Gentiemen:- ..

f e, your Finance Comnittee, having' examined the following
claims agsint the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein
stated recommend that the same be ordered raidiby warrants drawn on
the respective funds in payment thereof.

General:
Health & Police:

E.W.Scott, Chief of police 105,00 |
Ed Burfus, Night officer, 100.00 a
i J W Worris, Health officer, 40.00

gFred Tiedner, Care toilets,

10.00




|

Jack Frost,

. Charles Hasgh,

Lewis lioore,
Miller-2arker,

~ E C Hackett,
- Jones Drug Co.,
. Wim Knoop,

0 C 1

Pac TellCo.,
Pacific Highway Garage

Fire & WUater:
derbert L Thomas,
Harry Seiler,
Pope & Co.,

Jones Drug
Herbert L Thomas,
Theo liller,

H &l Electric Viorks,
G A Vickers,

E4d Lavier,

Harry Villiamson
liike Long,
Charley Charles
G ' Warner,

w H Rodman,

Recorder:

John V/.Loder,

C A Pratt,

lMult Lodge,
Pac.Tel. & Tel.Co.,

Arcyg:
Portland Railway,

Incandescents:
Portland Railway,

Attorney: -
George ‘L Story,

Printing:
Enterprise,

hemorlal . Dey:

Elevator:

Jack Straight,
A L Blanchard,
liller-Paerker,
.0 C Foundry,
Frank. Hopp,

aj %Qortl end Railway,

Engineering:
Mult. Lodge,

Streets;

I G Christensen,
Jd E PFisher,

W R Clark,

George Doylan,
Jake [iller,

Pac Hirhway Garage
liiller-Parker,

C E Nash,

Roy Woodward.

Hub Grocery,

Otto Buol,

0 C Shoe Store,

0 C Sand & Gravel
C W Freidrich,
7th Street Garage

Cemetery:
J W Currin.
Pac.Tel. & Tel.

omens American Leglon .

Bpecial nolice
same

same

Supplies

Voodfor Buarintined

samne

Pumigating in April

Long distance call
On car account

Care alarm system,
Fire chief,
Repairing
Supplies,
Rerairing light
Repairipg at alarm
Rewinding ete
Supper for firemen
“ork at fire.

same 2 fires

same

same

same

same

Recorder for Lay
Deputy ete

Rent for iay
Phone calls

For liay
For lay
Attorney for llay

Ballots ete

To lirs I C Donovan,

Operator & 1 day
Operztor
Supplies
Reparing

Cup grease,
Lights,

~Rent for lay

Superintendent
Street work
Same

Park work
Carevwiring

On Truck
Globes,

Storage on truck,
Tco signs,

Salt

Lumber & Cemcnt
Boots,

some

Supplies

Gas & 0il

sexton

~hone at éemetery

69.52

" 1444.82 i
1.25 :
2,20 1632.98 -

17.07

1.50 31.50

3- 50 "
3.50 4
3.50 ‘

15
8.50

11.25
20,00 ;

.15

375,37

15.00
10.00
4.55
1.75
2.75
51.70
32.00
6.50
2,50
5.00
7.50
5.00
7.50
5.00

25,00
91.00

137.75 '
7.50

.55 123.85
386.75

53.05
Ty 24907

90.00
56,60
8.70

93.46
90.00
1.25 _ !

7.50

120.00
95.46-
_900 OO‘
58.40
10.00-
76497,

1.75-
8.00 -
5,00
1.95-
15.81-
8.00°
10,00~
2.95
517.46

30.00

"

h [

, \

’ |
1

" \



Library:

Bertha Adams, Librarian, 85 .00

Rogs Scott, Assigtant 25.00

Portland Railway, Lights 4,10

Pac,Tel, & Tel.Co Phone 2.40

Huntley Bros. Supplies & 5,18 121.68

Respectfully, ,
J J Tobin,

Isom C Bridges, PFinance Committee.

It was moved and carried that a letter of thanks be extended the
Portland Fire Department for the kindly aid 2t the recent fire for
eoming to the assistance

i The city attorney was instructed to take up the matter of selling
|the bonds and to hzve the validity of &ame assured,

, It was moved and seconded that the cofincil recommend the south east
jcorner of the MeLoughlin Parknas the site for the new fire station

land City hall and that June 94h,1920 at 7:30 o'clock,p.m.in the counecil
|chamber as the time and place for hearing of objcetions to said location
land that the recorder make public notice of same.

Moved and seconded that a committee be appointed to view property
jon Ninth Street between the easterly side of Taylor Stree and the
easterly line of Pierce Street and report probable cost and amounts
lots could pay if improvement was made thereon. Committee appointed
were Albright, Eby and Green.

It was moved and duly seconded that a bill standing against Dr.
L G Ice for dirt and labor bought from the city to fill in a lot at
12th and John Adams Street be reduced toni§30.00.

| It was moved and carried thata check for 3100.00 as proﬁided in
|the Budget be turned over to the Oregon City Cemetery Association,

‘ The matter of electing a member of the Board of Water Commissioners
|was brought up, Mr. EZby nominated lMr. John Lewellyn. On motion the
irecorder wasinstructed to certify this unanimous vote of the council
Ifor Mr. Lewellyn which was done and Mr. Lewellyn was declared duly
elected, '

Hoved thatthe council vote their thanks to Chief of the Fire Dept.

Harry Sieler, and the department for their heroic work et the recent

fire. on May 25th,1920.

.On motion the council agdjotyned.

Recorder.

/

Recorder pro tem,

-




