Council Chamber, Oregon City, June 2nd, 1920.

The City Council if Oregon City, Oregon, met in regular session on the above date at 7:30 o'clock, p.m.

Roll call showed the following officers present:

R.L.Holman, Mayor, Geo. L.Story, Attorney, Martin Christensen, Street Superintendent. E W Scott, Chief of Police.

Councilmen:

F E Albright,
Isom C Bridges,
O D Eby,
U C Green,
W G H Krueger,
R Petzold,
J T Tobin.

Absent:

C W Kelly,

John W Eoder, Recorder.

The minutes of the meetings of the City Council held May 5th, 10th, 11th and 24 th were read and approved.

. On motion the American Legion were permitted to put on a show in the streets of Oregon City without paying the usual license.

The Application of A H Leland for permission to operate a Pool Hall at $505\frac{1}{8}$ Main Street was granted.

The application of Mr. Leland for an electric sign at the above location was granted provided it complies with the ordinances governing same.

The communication of the Park Institute of America was referred to the City Recorder for an answer.

The letter of A G Long & company relative to receiving proper notice to proceed with the sale to Oregon City of a fire truck was read and ordered placed on file.

The Portland Gas & Coke Company were granted permission to make the following Gas house connections tonthe following:

Warren Street between Pearl & Dewey. South Second Street between Center & High Streets. Sixth Street between Madison & Monroe Streets.

The communication of F I Fuller, vice president of the Portland Rzilway Light & Power Company relative to the decking of the Abernthy Bridge was read and placed on file.

The report of the chief of police for the month of May, 1920 was read and ordered placed on file.

The report of the city recorder for the month of May, 1920, was read and ordered placed on file.

On motion and roll call the following report of the Finance Committee was read and the roll call thereon resulted as follows:

Ayes:Albright, Bridges, Eby, Green, Krueger, Petzold & Tobin, (7)

Noes: None

Absent; Kelly,

Hon. Mayor and City Council of

Oregon City, Oregon, June 1-20.

Offegon City, Oregon.

Gentlemen:
We, your Finance Committee, having examined the following claims againt the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated recommend that the same be ordered paid by warrants drawn on the respective funds in payment thereof.

General:

Health & Police: E.W.Scott, Ed Surfus, J W Norris, Fred Wiedner,

Chief of police Night officer, Health officer,

105.00 100.00 40.00

Care toilets.

10.00

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Jack Frost,	Special police	3.50
Charles Nash,	same	3.50
Lewis Moore,	same	3.50
Miller-Parker,	Supplies	.45
E C Hackett,	Woodfor Quarintined	8.50
Hones Drug Co.,	same	11.25
Vim Knoop,	Dumigating in April	20.00
Pac TellCo.,	Long distance call	.15
Pacific Highway Garage	On car account	69.52 375.37
Fire & Water:		
Herbert L Thomas,	Cara alarm aratam	15.00
Harry Seiler,	Care alarm system, Fire chief,	10.00
Pope & Co.,	Repairing	4.55
Jones Drug	Supplies,	1.75
Herbert L Thomas,	Regairing light	2.75
Theo Miller,	Repairing at alarm	31.70
H M Electric Works,	Rewinding etc	32.00
G A Vickers,	Supper for firemen	6.50
Ed Lavier,	Work at fire	2.50
Harry Williamson	same 2 fires	5.00
Nike Long,	same	7.50
Charley Charles	same	5.00
G Warner,	same	7.50
77 H Rodman,	same	5.00 137.75
W II Itoumorry	5 cano	
Recorder:		
John W.Loder,	Recorder for May	25.00
C A Pratt,	Deputy etc	91.00
Mult Lodge,	Rent for Lay	7.50
Pac.Tel. & Tel.Co.,	Phone calls	.35 123.85
Arcs:		
Portland Railway,	For Lay	386.75
<u>-</u>		
Incandescents:	_	
Portland Railway,	For May	53.05
		43980
Attorney:	A 4.4 - 0 - 77 -	20.00
George L Story,	Attorney for May	90.00
Destarbitant.		
Printing:	D-11-44-	5.6 G.O
Enterprise,	Ballots etc	56.60
Momoraca		
Memorial Day: O C Womens American Legio	n To Lirs F C Donovan,	8.70
O O womens American Degro	ii 10 mis r c bonovan,	0.70
Elevator:	•	
Jack Straight,	Operator & 1 day	93.46
A L Blanchard,	Operator	90.00
Miller-Paerker,	Supplies	1.25
O C Foundry,	Reparing	1444.82
Prank Hopp	Cup grease,	1.25
Portland Railway,	Lights,	2.20 1632.98
я		
Engineering:		
Mult. Lodge,	Rent for May	7.50
Streets:		
M G Christensen,	Superintendent	120.00
J E Fisher,	Street work	93.46
W R Clark,	Same	90.00
George Boylan,	Park work	58.40
Jake Miller,	Carevwiring	10.000
Pac Highway Garage	On Truck	76.97
Miller-Parker, C E Nash,	Globes,	1.75
Roy Woodward,	Storage on truck,	8.00
Hub Grocery,	T∈o signs,	5.00·
Otto Buol,	Salt	1.95.
O C Shoe Store,	Lumber & Cement Boots,	15.81.
O C Sand & Gravel	seme	8.00° 10.00°
C W Freidrich.	Supplies	2.95
7th Street Garage	Gas & Oil	17.07 517.46
	w vie	
Cemetery:	,	
J W Currin.	sexton	30.00
Pac.Tel. & Tel.	Phone at cemetery	<u> </u>

Library: Bertha Adams, Librarian, 85.00 Ross Scott, Assistant 25.00 Portland Railway, Lights 4.10 Pac.Tel. & Tel.Co Phone 2.40 Huntley Bros. Supplies && 5.18 121.68

Respectfully, J J Tobin,

Isom C Bridges, Finance Committee.

It was moved and carried that a letter of thanks be extended the Portland Fire Department for the kindly aid at the recent fire for coming to the assistance

The city attorney was instructed to take up the matter of selling the bonds and to have the validity of same assured.

It was moved and seconded that the cofincil recommend the south east corner of the McLoughlin Parknas the site for the new fire station and City hall and that June 9th, 1920 at 7:30 o'clock, p.m. in the council chamber as the time and place for hearing of objections to said location and that the recorder make public notice of same.

Moved and seconded that a committee be appointed to view property on Ninth Street between the easterly side of Taylor Stree and the easterly line of Pierce Street and report probable cost and amounts lots could pay if improvement was made thereon. Committee appointed were Albright, Eby and Green.

It was moved and duly seconded that a bill standing against Dr. L G Ice for dirt and labor bought from the city to fill in a lot at 12th and John $^{\rm A}$ dams Street be reduced ton 30.00.

It was moved and carried that check for \$100.00 as provided in the Budget be turned over to the Oregon City Cemetery Association.

The matter of electing a member of the Board of Water Commissioners was brought up, Mr. Eby nominated Mr. John Lewellyn. On motion the recorder wasinstructed to certify this unanimous vote of the council for Mr. Lewellyn which was done and Mr. Lewellyn was declared duly elected.

Moved that the council vote their thanks to Chief of the Fire Dept. Harry Sieler, and the department for their heroic work at the recent fire. on May 25th, 1920.

.On motion the council adjourned:

Recorder pro tem.

Recorder.